502808388 05/14/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2854982

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DEMETRIOS BRADDOCK	02/28/2014
RONALD ALBRIGHT	02/28/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YALE UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	TWO WHITNEY AVENUE	
City:	NEW HAVEN	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06511	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14358166
PCT Number:	US1264977

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (215)268-3871

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 215 268 3888

**Email:** dockets@riversidelaw.com

Correspondent Name: DARRYL PRATCHER, RIVERSIDE LAW LLP
Address Line 1: 300 FOUR FALLS CORP. CENTER, SUITE 710

Address Line 2: 300 CONSHOHOCKEN STATE ROAD

Address Line 4: WEST CONSHOHOCKEN, PENNSYLVANIA 19428

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47162-5115-00-US.603038	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARRYL PRATCHER	
SIGNATURE:	/Darryl Pratcher/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2014	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=47162\_5115\_00US\_603038\_assignment#page1.tif source=47162\_5115\_00US\_603038\_assignment#page2.tif source=47162\_5115\_00US\_603038\_assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502808388 REEL: 032887 FRAME: 0684

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Demetrios Braddock, a citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address of 240 Bluff View Drive, Guilford, CT 06437; and Ronald Albright, a citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address of P.O. Box 185051, Hamden, CT 06518, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented a certain new and useful

# Compositions and Methods for Modulating Congulation

for which we have executed a PCT application, application no. PCT/US12/64997, filed November 14, 2012 and U.S. Provisional Patent Application Nos. 61/559,461, filed November 14, 2011 and 61/703,687, filed September 20, 2012.

WHEREAS, Yale University, a not-for-profit corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, having a place of business at Two Whitney Avenue, New Haven Connecticut 06511, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above patent application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the above patent application and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent application under any treaty relating thereto; and

in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof;

said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to

PATENT

**REEL: 032887 FRAME: 0685** 

execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

2/28/14 Date Demetrios Braddock (Seal)

STATE OF COMMERTINE

COUNTY OF Men Aganne):

how Honere

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this and day of resonably appeared Demetrios Braddock, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

riotary rubite

My Commission Expires:

Jo-Ann V. D'Agostino
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Connecticut
My Commission Expires 3/31/2018

REEL: 032887 FRAME: 0686

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.; 47162-5115-00-WO.602056 OCR 5775

Date Ronald Albright (Seal)

STATE OF COUNTY OF New Hanen

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 28th day of 12 hours, 20/4 personally appeared Ronald Albright, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

Jo-Ann V. D'Agostino NOTARY PUBLIC State of Connecticut My Commission Expires 3/31/2018

**PATENT** 

REEL: 032887 FRAME: 0687

RECORDED: 05/14/2014